
With MEGOL™ TPS, APIGO™ TPO and TIVILON™ TPV, 
Trinseo offers a wide range of TPE grades for extruding com-
ponents used in building technology. The materials are used, 
among other things, as gaskets in window and door frames, 
because they offer the following properties: 

TPE for profiles and gaskets 

Trinseo TPE For applications in building technology

People. Think. Plastics.
With Trinseo TPE, K.D. Feddersen always provides you  
with the right, flexible material solution. Benefit from our  
application-technical support. We aim to meet your require-
ments with the right material, service and customised logis-
tics concepts. 

1

2

2

1

•	 Certified according to RAL-GZ 716/1 or the British Standard
•	 Excellent compression set over a wide temperature range
•	 Good extrudability
•	 Chemical adhesion on PP

Your partner for:

11
/2

02
2

www.kdfeddersen.com

Why Trinseo TPE? 
The requirements for TPE profiles and gaskets used in building 
technology are many and varied. In addition to good mechani-
cal property values, suitable materials must be durable and  
have a high resistance to UV radiation and weathering. 

* = for countries with medium to low UV exposure

Product TPE grade Standard Application

APIGO™ 8376-BS* TPO British Standard  for statically stressed gaskets

MEGOL™ 8377 BS TPS British Standard for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets 

MEGOL™ WR 60 TPS RAL GZ 716/1 for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets

TIVILON™ M 60 TPV RAL GZ 716/1 for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets

1

2

2

2



TPE According to British Standard

Property Testing 
standard

Unit Require-
ment

MEGOL™ 
WR 60

Require-
ment

TIVILON™ 
M 60

Density DIN 53479 (A) g/cm³ 1.045±0.03 1.044 - -

Hardness DIN 53519 IRHD 69±5 69 67±5 70

Tensile strength DIN 53504 N/mm² ≥5 13.8 ≥5 6.9

Elongation at break DIN 53504 % ≥250 730 ≥250 783

Compression set DIN ISO 815
-25 °C/22 h/25 %
+23 °C/22 h/25 %
+70 °C/22 h/25 %

%
≤90
≤35
≤50

68.0
7.5
41.6

≤90
≤35
≤50

78.7
22.1
41.8

Ozone resistance DIN 53509
+40 °C, 96 h, 

50 pphm

crack 
pattern

0 0 0 0

Artificial 
weathering

RAL-GZ 716/1
part 1

4,040 h, 8 GJ/m²
grey scale 
ISO 105

A O2 all colors
A O3 for white

color 
fastness

no blisters 
or cracks

≥3
≥4

no visual 
changes

4
4

no blisters 
or cracks

≥3
-

no visual 
changes

4/5
-

Weather resistance 
(elongation at 
break)

DIN 53504 % ≥200 788 ≥200 735

Property Testing 
standard

Unit Require-
ment

MEGOL™ 
 8377 BS

APIGO™ 
8376-BS

Density ASTM D792 g/cm³ - 1.16 1.17

Hardness BS 903-A26 IRHD - 73.0 72.2

Tensile strength BS 903-A2 N/mm² - 7.90 5.01

Elongation at break BS 903-A2 % - 832.0 658.3

Compression set DIN ISO 815 Typ B 
– ASTM D395
+23 °C, 24 h
+55 °C, 24 h
+70 °C, 24 h

%

-
-
-

25
44
64

-
-
-

Ozone resistance BS 903-A43
+40 °C, 96 h, 

100 pphm

% ≥20 % 
elongation

passed passed

Artificial 
weathering

BS 7412 
part D,

2,250±500 h, 
8 GJ/m²

-
no blisters 
or cracks

no visual 
changes

no visual 
changes

Weather resistance 
(elongation at 
break)

BS 903-A2 % ≥-25 -7.91 +29.07

Disclaimer: Any details and recommendations as well as any data or information provided by K.D. Feddersen GmbH & Co. KG and is affiliated companies (hereinafter collectively “K.D. Feddersen”) regarding individual products are based on investigations and statements by and information from 
the respective manufacturer. Unless contractually agreed otherwise, the information about the products distributed by K.D. Feddersen is non-binding. In particular, it does not constitute any guaranteed quality features. Unless agreed otherwise, K.D. Feddersen assumes no liability for the products 
being suitable for a certain application, utilisation, processing or any other use intended by the customer. In fact, the customer has to investigate itself whether and to which extent a product is suitable for the use intended by it and has to carry out all necessary investigations on its own respon-
sibility. The customer is responsible itself for the utilisation, application and processing of the products. The products distributed by K.D. Feddersen may only be used for applications which are in compliance with all necessary approvals, applicable law and regulations, the instructions and specifi-
cations of the manufacturer of the products, particularly technical data sheets and product safety data sheets, as well as the rights of third parties. This information is for internal use only. Publication or transfer to third parties is prohibited without the consent of K.D. Feddersen is not permitted.

Trinseo TPE For applications in building technology

Your partner for:

11
/2

02
2

www.kdfeddersen.com

TPE according to RAL-GZ 716/1


