# Trinseo TPE For applications in building technology



The requirements for TPE profiles and gaskets used in building technology are many and varied. In addition to good mechanical property values, suitable materials must be durable and have a high resistance to UV radiation and weathering.



#### TPE for profiles and gaskets

With **MEGOL™ TPS**, **APIGO™ TPO** and **TIVILON™ TPV**, Trinseo offers a wide range of TPE grades for extruding components used in building technology. The materials are used, among other things, as gaskets in window and door frames, because they offer the following properties:

- Certified according to RAL-GZ 716/1 or the British Standard
- Excellent compression set over a wide temperature range
- Good extrudability
- · Chemical adhesion on PP

	Product	TPE grade	Standard	Application		
1	APIGO™ 8376-BS*	PIGO™ 8376-BS* TPO British Standard		for statically stressed gaskets		
2	MEGOL™ 8377 BS	TPS	British Standard	for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets		
2	MEGOL™ WR 60	™ <b>WR 60</b> TPS RAL GZ 716/1		for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets		
2	TIVILON™ M 60	TPV	RAL GZ 716/1	for statically and dynamically stressed gaskets		

\* = for countries with medium to low UV exposure

## People. Think. Plastics.

With Trinseo TPE, K.D. Feddersen always provides you with the right, flexible material solution. Benefit from our application-technical support. We aim to meet your requirements with the right material, service and customised logistics concepts.







# Trinseo TPE For applications in building technology



Property	Testing standard	Unit	Require- ment	MEGOL™ WR 60	Require- ment	TIVILON™ M 60
Density	DIN 53479 (A)	g/cm³	1.045±0.03	1.044	-	-
Hardness	DIN 53519	IRHD	69±5	69	67±5	70
Tensile strength	DIN 53504	N/mm²	≥5	13.8	≥5	6.9
Elongation at break	DIN 53504	%	≥250	730	≥250	783
Compression set	DIN ISO 815 -25 °C/22 h/25 % +23 °C/22 h/25 % +70 °C/22 h/25 %	%	≤90 ≤35 ≤50	68.0 7.5 41.6	≤90 ≤35 ≤50	78.7 22.1 41.8
Ozone resistance	DIN 53509 +40 °C, 96 h, 50 pphm	crack pattern	0	0	0	0
Artificial weathering	RAL-GZ 716/1 part 1 4,040 h, 8 GJ/m² grey scale ISO 105 A O2 all colors A O3 for white	color fastness	no blisters or cracks ≥3 ≥4	no visual changes 4 4	no blisters or cracks ≥3 -	no visual changes 4/5
Weather resistance (elongation at break)	DIN 53504	%	≥200	788	≥200	735

### TPE According to British Standard

Property	Testing standard	Unit	Require- ment	MEGOL™ 8377 BS	APIGO™ 8376-BS
Density	ASTM D792	g/cm³	-	1.16	1.17
Hardness	BS 903-A26	IRHD	-	73.0	72.2
Tensile strength	BS 903-A2	N/mm²	-	7.90	5.01
Elongation at break	BS 903-A2	%	-	832.0	658.3
Compression set	DIN ISO 815 Typ B - ASTM D395 +23 °C, 24 h +55 °C, 24 h +70 °C, 24 h	%	- - -	25 44 64	- - -
Ozone resistance	BS 903-A43 +40 °C, 96 h, 100 pphm	%	≥20 % elongation	passed	passed
Artificial weathering	BS 7412 part D, 2,250±500 h, 8 GJ/m <sup>2</sup>	-	no blisters or cracks	no visual changes	no visual changes
Weather resistance (elongation at break)	BS 903-A2	%	≥-25	-7.91	+29.07

Disclaimer: Any details and recommendations as well as any data or information provided by K.D. Feddersen GmbH & Co. KG and is affiliated companies (hereinafter collectively "K.D. Feddersen") regarding individual products are based on investigations and statements by and information from the respective manufacturer. Unless contractually agreed otherwise, the information about the products distributed by K.D. Feddersen is non-binding. In particular, it does not constitute any guaranteed quality features. Unless agreed otherwise, K.D. Feddersen assumes no liability for the products being suitable for a certain application, utilisation, processing or any other use intended by the customer has to investigate itself whether and to which application and processing or any other use intended by it and has to carry out all necessary investigations on its own responsibility. The customer is responsible itself for the utilisation, application and processing of the products. The products distributed by K.D. Feddersen may only be used for applications which are in compliance with all necessary approvals, application and regulations, the instructions and specifications of the manufacturer of the products, particularly technical data sheets and product safety data sheets, as well as the rights of third parties. This information or internal use only. Publication or transfer to third parties is probable to the products are based on investigations and statements by and information from the repair of the products agreed otherwise, K.D. Feddersen is non-binding.



